Department of
Environmental Protection

Southwest District -
Lawton Chiles 3804 Coconut Palm Drive Virginia B. Wetherell

Governor Tampa, Florida 33619 Secretary
Fran Braaksmar

Florida Waste Environmental Service
5218 St.Paul Street
Tampa, Florida 33619

RE: RCRA Compliance Inspection
EPAID # FLR 000 013 888
Hillsborough County
Dear Ms. Braaksmar:

The Department conducted a RCRA compliance inspection at your facility on January 9, 1998. As a result
of that visit, request that you provide this office the following information:

1. Copies of all generator waste profiles, analytical results, and Material Safety Data Sheets for the
following shipment of waste to your facility.

DATE OF PICK-UP SHIPMENT NUMBER
6/27/97 : 226
7/1/97 227
7/8/97 231
7/23/97 237
723197 238
7/23/97 239
7123197 240
7/31/97 241
8/18/97 244
8/18/97 245
8/19/97 248
8/13/97 : 251

- 8/25/97 256
8/25/97 257
8/25/97 258
8/26/97 260
8/27/97 . 263
9/2/97 264
9/5/97 267
9/4/97 268
9/11/97 269
10/3/97 275
10/9/97 278
10/9/97 . 279
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DATE OF PICK-UP SHIPMENT NUMBER
10/9/97 281
10/21/97 ) 285
10/22/97 286
10/23/97 287
10/23/97 288
10/27/97 291
11/13/97 298
11/14/97 302
11/24/97 303
11/31/97 308
12/1/97 309
12/4/97 313
12/5/97 315
12/24/97 318
12/31/97 321
12/31/97 322

2. Copies of waste profiles, analytical results, and Material Safety Data Sheets for waste
shipments to your facility from January 1-31, 1998.

3. Documentation specifying where and when each of the above shipments was disposed.
Please provide the above information to this office within 21 days of receipt of this letter. If you have any

questions please contact me at telephone (813)744-6100, extension. 379.

Sincerel
incerely,

ames M. Dregne
nvironmental Specialist II
Division of Waste Management

RDA/ID



